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Sydney

Daniel Brennan 
Senior Loss Adjuster

AICLA (Aff), CIP, Dip Loss Adjusting 
Property.

0401 650 755 
daniel.brennan@technical.net.au

Steven Cooper 
Building Consultant

Building Consultancy.

0476 398 401 
steven.cooper@technical.net.au

Howard Brown 
Specialist Liability Loss Adjuster

OAM 
Public and Products Liability, Professional Indemnity, 
Property. 

0417 468 316 
howard.brown@technical.net.au 

Rodney Feher 
Senior Loss Adjuster

ANZIIF (Snr Assoc), ACLA, Dip Loss Adjusting 
Property.

0499 239 311 
rodney.feher@technical.net.au

Bruce Cooper 
NSW & ACT State Manager and  
Executive Loss Adjuster

ANZIIF (Assoc), Dip AII 
Construction and Engineering, Plant and Machinery, 
Property, Business Interruption, Marine and Aviation, 
Public and Products Liability.

0429 955 277 
bruce.cooper@technical.net.au

David Cambridge 
Group Managing Director

B Bus (Accounting/Finance), CPA, CTA

0410 517 101 
david.cambridge@technical.net.au

Level 3, Customs House,  
31 Alfred Street, Sydney NSW,  
Australia, 2000

PO Box Q1891, Queen Victoria  
Building NSW 1230

1300 009 420 
sydney@technical.net.au

Geoffrey Tir 
Executive Loss Adjuster

BE (Hons), MIEAust, ANZIIF (Snr Assoc) CIP, ACLA  
Construction and Engineering, Property, Public  
and Products Liability, Professional Indemnity.

0438 479 424 
geoffrey.tir@technical.net.au

Chris Tramoli  
Building Consultant

Building Consultancy. 

0459 951 834 
chris.tramoli@technical.net.au

Deb Janjis 
Loss Adjuster

Marine.

0448 366 225 
deb.janjis@technical.net.au

Mark Cook 
Executive Loss Adjuster  
Forensic Accountant

FCA, CFE

0499 735 419 
mark.cook@technical.net.au

Ryan McGregor 
Executive Loss Adjuster

LL.B. (Laws), B.Bus (Economics) 
Business Interruption, Construction and Engineering, 
Public and Products Liability, Professional Indemnity.

0487 219 216 
ryan.mcgregor@technical.net.au

Luke Osborne  
Building Consultant

Building Consultancy. 

0475 759 679 
luke.osborne@technical.net.au

Annie Simmons 
Executive Loss Adjuster

BA LLB, Grad. Dip. Legal Practice 
Public and Products Liability, Professional Indemnity.

0438 101 332 
annie.simmons@technical.net.au
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Bruce Cooper 
NSW & ACT State Manager and  
Executive Loss Adjuster

ANZIIF (Assoc), Dip AII 
Construction and Engineering, Plant and Machinery, 
Property, Business Interruption, Marine and Aviation, 
Public and Products Liability.

0429 955 277 
bruce.cooper@technical.net.au

Blue Mountains

Shellharbour

PO Box 176, Wentworth  
Falls NSW 2782

PO Box 11, Shellharbour  
City Centre, NSW 2529

1300 009 420 
sydney@technical.net.au

1300 009 420 
sydney@technical.net.au 

Grant Underwood 
Senior Loss Adjuster

Property.

0467 071 696 
grant.underwood@technical.net.au

Bruce Cooper 
NSW & ACT State Manager and  
Executive Loss Adjuster

ANZIIF (Assoc), Dip AII 
Construction and Engineering, Plant and Machinery, 
Property, Business Interruption, Marine and Aviation, 
Public and Products Liability.

0429 955 277 
bruce.cooper@technical.net.au

Wendy Reid 
Executive Loss Adjuster

FCLA, ANZIIF (Snr Assoc), CIP 
Construction and Engineering, Property.

0418 633 088 
wendy.reid@technical.net.au

Micheal Leonard  
Executive Loss Adjuster

ANZIIF (Assoc), AICLA (Aff)
Plant and Machinery, Property.

0475 191 243 
micheal.leaonard@technical.net.au

Tamworth
PO Box Q1891, Queen Victoria  
Building NSW 1230

1300 009 420 
sydney@technical.net.au 
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Peter Gait  
Executive Loss Adjuster

BBA (General Insurance), Fellow CILA, Fellow ANZIIF 
Construction and Engineering, Plant and Machinery, 
Property, Specialist Services.

0438 047 728 
peter.gait@technical.net.au 

Kerry McCall   
Senior Loss Adjuster

Property.

0448 751 732 
kerry.mccall@technical.net.au

Alan Gilmour  
Executive Loss Adjuster 

BA (Hons) Grad Dip Ed ANZIIF (Assoc) ACLA  
Business Interruption, Public and Products Liability, 
Professional Indemnity.

0427 933 376 
alan.gilmour@technical.net.au

Neale Pretorius  
Executive Loss Adjuster 

CII Cert (Claims) BDMA Tech 
Construction and Engineering, Property.

0447 142 109 
neale.pretorius@technical.net.au

Meredith Cooper 
Executive Loss Adjuster

ANZIIF (Associate) CIP 
Property.

0448 225 213 
meredith.cooper@technical.net.au

Mark Bonner 
Director and VIC & SA State Manager,  
Executive Loss Adjuster 

OND Agric, ACII, ANZIIF (Snr Assoc), ACILA, CIP 
Construction and Engineering, Plant and Machinery, 
Property, Public and Products Liability, Professional 
Indemnity, Specialist Services.

0422 861 104 
mark.bonner@technical.net.au

Melbourne
Level 3, 162 Collins St, 
Melbourne VIC 3000 
GPO Box 4738, Melbourne VIC 3001 

1300 009 420 
melbourne@technical.net.au

Zack Mun 
Executive Loss Adjuster

BEng (Hons), MBA, GradIEAust, FCLA, ANZIIF (Fellow) 
CIP 
Construction and Engineering, Plant and  
Machinery, Property, Professional Indemnity.

0460 569 186 
zack.mun@technical.net.au

Bruce Murphy 
Executive Loss Adjuster

B Bus, Accounting, CA, CPA, Fellow CILA (UK) 
Business Interruption. 

0418 541 503 
bruce.murphy@technical.net.au 

Emma Kuruvilla 
Loss Adjuster

Property.

0461 292 970 
emma.kuruvilla@technical.net.au
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Simon Munro   
National Practice Leader - Liability,           
Executive Loss Adjuster 

LLB Dip FA ANZIIF (Snr Assoc) 
Construction and Engineering, Business  
Interruption, Public and Products Liability,  
Professional Indemnity, Specialist Services.

0403 577 345 
simon.munro@technical.net.au

Stefan Lakomy  
Director and QLD State Manager, 
Executive Loss Adjuster

Assoc Degree in Law, ANZIIF (Snr Assoc) CIP,  
Dip LA, AICLA (Aff) 
Public and Products Liability, Property, Specialist 
Services.

0409 557 821 
stefan.lakomy@technical.net.au

Jason Hill 
Senior Marine Suveryor

Adv. Dip. Sur. MAIMS ; MIAMCS 
Property. 

0460 305 750  
jason.hill@technical.net.au

David Hamilton 
Executive Loss Adjuster

ACLA, Dip Loss Adjusting ANZIIF (Senior Assoc), CIP 
Construction and Engineering, Plant and Machinery, 
Property, Marine and Aviation.

0432 396 295 
david.hamilton@technical.net.au

Bill Matthews 
Executive Loss Adjuster

ANZIIF (Snr Assoc), ACLA, FIFAA 
Construction and Engineering, Plant and  
Machinery, Property, Marine and Aviation,  
Public and Products Liability.

0409 004 085 
bill.matthews@technical.net.au

Paul McConnell  
Executive Loss Adjuster

AICLA (Aff) 
Property.

0456 608 995 
paul.mcconnell@technical.net.au

Brisbane
Workspace365, Suite 42, Level 3, 97 Boundary 
Street, “The Greenhouse”,  West End Qld 4101

1300 009 420 
brisbane@technical.net.au

Kayson Wong   
Executive Loss Adjuster / Risk Surveyor 

Dip. Loss Adj, Grad Dip Env Plg, ANZIIF (Snr Assoc) 
CIP, ACLA, Prof Dip Insurance, BSc (Hons) 
Construction and Engineering, Property,  
Business Interruption, Public and Products  
Liability, Specialist Services.

0400 019 523 
kayson.wong@technical.net.au
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Level 9, 1 Corporate Court, 
Bundall QLD 4217 

Gold Coast
1300 009 420 
goldcoast@technical.net.au

Grant Hoskins 
Executive Loss Adjuster

ANZIIF (Snr Assoc), AICLA (Aff), CIP 
Property.

0460 296 028  
grant.hoskins@technical.net.au 

Stefan Lakomy 
Director and QLD State Manager, 
Executive Loss Adjuster

Assoc Degree in Law, ANZIIF (Snr Assoc) CIP,  
Dip LA, AICLA (Aff) 
Public and Products Liability, Property, Specialist 
Services.

0409 557 821 
stefan.lakomy@technical.net.au

Perth
Hub Australia, Level 1, 9 The Esplanade 
Perth, WA 6000

1300 009 420 
perth@technical.net.au

David Wells   
Executive Loss Adjuster

ANZIIF (Snr Assoc) CIP, Dip Fin Serv.  
(Loss Adj), AICLA (Aff) 
Property.

0477 612 575 
david.wells@technical.net.au



technical.net.auTA Personnel Brochure

Mark Bonner 
Director and VIC & SA State Manager,  
Executive Loss Adjuster 

OND Agric, ACII, ANZIIF (Snr Assoc), ACILA, CIP 
Construction and Engineering, Plant and Machinery, 
Property, Public and Products Liability, Professional 
Indemnity, Specialist Services.

0422 861 104 
mark.bonner@technical.net.au

Adelaide
Level 1, 89 Pirie Street, 
Adelaide SA 5000

1300 009 420 
adelaide@technical.net.au

Level 1, The Realm, 18 National Circuit, 
Barton ACT 2600 
PO Box 6030, Mawson ACT 2607

Canberra
1300 009 420 
canberra@technical.net.au

Dean Sintonen 
Senior Loss Adjuster

Construction and Engineering, Property.

0448 737 371 
dean.sintonen@technical.net.au

Bruce Cooper 
NSW & ACT State Manager and  
Executive Loss Adjuster

ANZIIF (Assoc), Dip AII 
Construction and Engineering, Plant and Machinery, 
Property, Business Interruption, Marine and Aviation, 
Public and Products Liability.

0429 955 277 
bruce.cooper@technical.net.au

Steve Bar-Bara 
Executive Loss Adjuster

BSc (Hons), CA, CILA, ANZIIF (Fellow) 
Business Interruption.

0455 116 053 
steve.barbara@technical.net.au
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Hobart
147 Davey Street, 
Hobart TAS 7000 

1300 009 420 
hobart@technical.net.au

Dean Cooper 
Investigator / Executive Loss Adjuster

LL.B (Hons), GAICD  
Public and Products Liability, Professional Indemnity, 
Specialist Services

0417 348 686 
dean.cooper@technical.net.au

Brad Hart 
Executive Loss Adjuster

ACLA, ANZIIF (Snr Assoc), CIP, Dip Bus (Loss Adj), 
Chartered Loss Adjuster 
Construction and Engineering, Plant and Machinery, 
Property, Business Interruption, Marine and Aviation, 
Public and Products Liability.

0476 308 599 
brad.hart@technical.net.au

Louise Cooper 
Executive Loss Adjuster / Investigator 

LLB, BA 
Public and Products Liability, Professional  
Indemnity, Specialist Services.

0488 076 323 
louise.cooper@technical.net.au

Malcolm Budd   
Investigator / Executive Loss Adjuster

BAppSC GDEnvSt MPIA  
Public and Products Liability, Specialist Services

0447 778 225 
malcolm.budd@technical.net.au

Joanna Hart 
Loss Adjuster

Property.

0400 758 472 
joanna.hart@technical.net.au
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Kim Schmidt   
Accounts & Administration Manager

0473 438 345 
kim.schmidt@technical.net.au

Ysabel Collado 
NSW Admin Team Leader

0488 771 011 
ysabel.collado@technical.net.au

NSW 
Admin

Jane Brabon   
Administration and Claims Support

+61 (03) 9672 5900 
0410 614 094 
jane.brabon@technical.net.au

Leisha Jones 
Administration and Claims Support

+61 (03) 9672 5900 
0401 097 664 
leisha.jones@technical.net.au

VIC
Admin

Megan Underwood   
Administration and Claims Support

0417 457 838  
megan.underwood@technical.net.au

Adeline Badinot 
Compliance & Administration Manager

0498 505 901  
adeline.badinot@technical.net.au

QLD
Admin

Denise Lourenco 
 Administration and Claims Support

0482 519 020 
denise.lourenco@technical.net.au

Annette Baker  
 Administration Officer

0418 978 214 
annette.baker@technical.net.au
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Debbie Cooper 
Administration and Claims Support

0448 736 827 
debbie.cooper@technical.net.au

Colleen Howarth 
Administration and Claims Support

0448 742 312 
colleen.howarth@technical.net.au

ACT
Admin

WA
Admin

Adeline Badinot 
Compliance & Administration Manager

0498 505 901  
adeline.badinot@technical.net.au

Denise Lourenco 
 Administration and Claims Support

0482 519 020 
denise.lourenco@technical.net.au

Allison Leary 
Administration and Claims Support

+61 (03) 6223 3583 
allison.leary@technical.net.au

TAS - Hobart
Admin

Annette Baker  
 Administration Officer

0418 978 214 
annette.baker@technical.net.au
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Construction & Engineering

•	 Construction and Engineering
•	 Construction—Onshore, Offshore 

facilities
•	 Contract Works (Material Damage  

and Liability)
•	 Roads, Bridges, Pipes (above and  

below ground including under  
pressure), and Infrastructure

•	 Fiber Optics / Telecommunications
•	 Civil Works Projects
•	 Wet Risks (i.e., bridges, jetties, docks, 

coffer dams)
•	 Preconstruction / Dilapidation Surveys

Public & Products Liability

•	 Public and Products Liability
•	 Personal Injury
•	 Liability (Utilities and Third-Party  

Property)
•	 Environmental Liability
•	 Construction Liability
•	 Aviation Liability
•	 Marine Liability
•	 Product Recall
•	 Mechanical Liability
•	 Motor Liability
•	 Expert Witness

Specialist Services

•	 Independent Investigations
•	 Recoveries
•	 Risk Surveys
•	 SkyTech Drone Services

Professional Indemnity

•	 Professional Indemnity

Marine & Aviation

•	 Goods in Transit
•	 Marine Hull
•	 Carriers Liability
•	 Pre-condition Surveys
•	 Discharge Surveys
•	 General and Commercial Aviation

Property

•	 Property - Residential, Strata,  
and Commercial

•	 Power, Energy (renewable and natural 
resources), and Mining

•	 Industrial Special Risks (ISR)
•	 Agriculture and Forestry
•	 Government (all tiers)
•	 Film and Entertainment
•	 Marine Infrastructure
•	 Aquaculture and Fisheries
•	 Catastrophe Response

Business Interruption

•	 Business Interruption
•	 Fraud and Fidelity Guarantee
•	 Forensic Accounting
•	 COVID-19 and Pandemic Losses

Plant and Machinery

•	 Plant and Machinery
•	 Mechanical and Electrical

Expertise

Building Consultancy

•	 Inspection of Defects
•	 Compliance with Australian Standard
•	 Preparation of Scope of Works
•	 Quantity Surveying
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For all general enquiries, call Technical Assessing’s  
national number 1300 009 420 available 24/7.

For more information please 
CLICK HERE 

to go to our website

OR  
Scan the QR code below

https://technical.net.au/

